STATE OF TENNESSEE
CONTY OF WEAKLEY

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on Jan. 7, 1957, it being the first Monday in January,

1957, the Weakley County Court met in regular session in the County Court House in

Bresden, Tennessee, with the Honi George C. Thomas, Jr., County Hudge, presiding, J. M.
Davis, Deputy Sheriff, present and Thelon Capps, Clerk of the County Court of Weakley
County, Tennessee, present. Said Court meeting was called to order by Judge Thomas »nd
opened for session br Deputy Sheriff J, M. Davis, Prayer was offered by Hon. Neal
Tillman and a roll call of magistrates was had by Clerk Capps, those being present as
follows:

DALTON GLOVER, GUS MCCLAIN, GEORGE STOVER, J. F. KILIERREW, BUFORD FUQUA, W. B. ENNIS,
I, G. HATLER, W. M. STOW, HORACE MCWHERTER, CLOVIS RILEY, CAREY FOSTER, GEORGE NEWBERRY,
BURNICE SMITH, LEWIS GARNER, E. T. BRAMNN, T. J. FERRELL, M. M. ROBERTS, EARNEST EDWARDS
WILLIAM DUDLEY, GEORGE HEARNW, WILL YOUNG, PAUL RUSHING, ELLIS FEATHERSTON, CARLOS BRIDGES
REX HOBRS, W. W. MARR, HILIMAN WESTBROOK, ROBERT KENNEDY, STEVE NUNN, WINTON SCARBROUGH,
D. Z. GROOMS, O. A, GUFFIE, HULON CAPPS, C. R. REAMS, FRANK PARRISH, U. M. FULLER, M. A.
MILES, J. D. TAYLOR, T. H. WILSON, N, L. WALKER, HARRY RYAN, NEAL TILLMAN, D. U. NANNEY,
JAMES GRISSOM, E. L. LEMONDS, VERNON DUNN, JACK JOLLEY, ADDISON TAYLOR, BIGGS DANNER,
BROWNLOW EAVES.

A QUORUM BEING DECLARED PRESENT, THE FOLLOWING PROCEEDINGS WERE HAD, TO WIT:

Judge Thomas asked the Court to be on their very best behavior due tothe f act
that we had three U, T. Students with us.

GENERAL FUND BUDGET REPORT AND ACCOUNT:

County Court 2,585,23
County Judge 3,981.33
County Court Clerk 1,257.11
Tax Assessor 1,877.72
Thustee 1,353479
Register 1,282,78
Sheriff & Jail Expense 2,315,52
Board of frisoners 2,698370
Circuit Court Clerk 1,347.19
Court Costs 1,712.65
Clerk & Master 6l6.58
Fire Prevention 2,000,00
Insanity 8,726.83
Direct Co. Relief & Hosp. 3,975.5L
Elections 787.66
Public Health L,890.05
County & Home Agents 2,706,86
Public Building Maint. l,,031.17
County Farm 392.1L (in red)
Library 662,92
Veterans Service Officer 680.29
Industrial Survey 1,500,00
Misc. 1,699,65
Insurance 965.90 (in red)
Child Welfare 670,55
County Attorney 600,00
Schools 7,420,00
Ind. Hospitalization 02,40
Social Security 355.00
Auditors 810,00

Motion made by Esq. M. A, Miles to approve the above stated report, seconded
by Eswg Dalton Ghover. Unanimously approved.

ALAL NGNS NP N NS AT NI A
s b Dt ettt er i iyl




